Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2219

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2219.

Amend House Bill No. 2219 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 32 through 36 and Page 3, delete lines 1 through 12 and substitute the following: "(A) Senate and House of Representatives interim staff; (B) The Bureau of Legislative Research, interim committee and interim committee study expenses of the Legislative Council; (C) The Division of Local Affairs and Audits of the Division of Legislative Audit and the Division of Legislative Audit of the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee; (D) (A) Grants and contributions for the Commission on Interstate Cooperation; (E) (B) Secretary of State; (F) (C) Management Services and Revenue Divisions of the Department of Finance and Administration; (C) (D) Administrative Office of the Courts; (H) (E) Office of the Prosecutor Coordinator; (I) (F) Governor's Mansion Commission; (J) (G) Arkansas State Claims Commission; and (K) (H) Other activities supporting the legislative, executive, and judicial departments."

AND

Page 3, Line 18 insert ", Senate and House of Representatives interim staff, the Bureau of Legislative Research, interim committee and interim committee study expenses of the Legislative Council, the Division of Local Affairs and Audits of the Division of Legislative Audit and the Division of Legislative Audit of the Legislative Joint Auditing Committee" after the word "Division".



The Amendment was read By: Representative Parks JKD/JKD - 030520031455 JKD030